Enclosure C-2-c July 27, 2020

Addendum to Contract of Assistant Treasurer

Thomas J. Cusick ("Cusick") and the Worthington City School District Board of Education agree to the following terms as an Addendum to Mr. Cusick's contract as Assistant Treasurer.

- 1. Mr. Cusick shall assume duties within the Treasurer's office as have been identified to him in addition to his duties as Assistant Treasurer from June 23, 2020 through September 30, 2020.
- 2. Nothing in this Addendum supersedes or replaces Mr. Cusick's contract. Instead, this Addendum amends his current contract and his successor contract from June 23, 2020 through September 30, 2020 by joint agreement.
- 3. For assuming the additional duties under this Addendum Mr. Cusick's salary is increased by three thousand five hundred dollars (\$3,500.00) per contract month.
- 4. Mr. Cusick agrees that absent any further agreement between the Board and Mr. Cusick, he will return solely to his duties as Assistant Treasurer as of October 1, 2020 and the additional per diem rate identified in paragraph 3 will no longer apply. Mr. Cusick further agrees that his return to the salary in effect for the Assistant Treasurer shall not be considered a reduction in salary or compensation.

Approved by the Board of Education on this ____day of _____, 2020.

Thomas J. Cusick EDUCATION Date

WORTHINGTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF

President